

CORRESPONDENCE & PAYMENT ADDRESSES

PAYMENT ADDRESS

FL Policies

Lighthouse Property Insurance Corporation PO Box 15450 Worcester, MA 01615

NC, SC, & TX Policies

Lighthouse Property Insurance Corporation PO Box 15666 Worcester, MA 01615

LA Policies

Lighthouse Property Insurance Corporation PO Box 15658 Worcester, MA 01615

OVERNIGHT PAYMENT ADDRESS

FL, LA, NC, SC, & TX Policies

Lighthouse Property Insurance Corporation c/o Covenir, Suite 5 370 Main Street
Worcester, MA 01608

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE

Lighthouse Property Insurance Corporation 4224 Henderson Blvd. Tampa, FL 33629

NC, SC & TX FLOOD PROGRAM

Correspondence and Payment

First Community Insurance Company PO Box 912888 Denver, CO 80291-2888

Overnight Address for Payment

Attn: Flood Department
First Community Insurance Company
Lockbox Services MAC C7301-L25
1740 Broadway St. Floor L2
PO Box 912888
Denver, CO 80274